

26 October 2023.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 869 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16471 OF 2023**

Dr. Abhishek Shrikant Soni

...Appellant

V/s.

B.U. Bhandari M and M
Realtors LLPT and Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir, for the Appellant.

Mr. Suryajeet P. Chavan, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 26 October 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Tapkir, learned counsel for the Appellant would submit that Advocate Suryajeet Chavan has filed Caveat for Respondents and seeks time to serve copy of the Appeal to Advocate Chavan. List the Appeal for further consideration on **5 December 2023.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.