

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order No.868 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.16470 of 2023

in

Appeal from Order No.868 of 2023

a/w

Appeal from Order No.869 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.16471 of 2023

Mrs Smita Shreeram Soni Appellant.

Vs.

BU Bhandari M & M Realtors

LLPT & Ors. Respondents.

Mr Vilas B. Tapkir for appellant.

Mr Suryajeet P. Chavan, for respondents.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 2 April 2024.

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the appellant and respondents, in unison, submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement and seek an adjournment. At their request, stand over to **13.06.2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]