

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 868 OF 2023

Mrs. Smita Shreeram SoniAPPELLANT

V/S

B. U. Bhandari M And M Realtors Llpt AndRESPONDENT
Others

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 869 OF 2023

Dr. Abhishek Shrikant SoniAPPELLANT

V/S

B. U. Bhandari M And M Realtors Llpt AndRESPONDENT
Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16470 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 868 OF 2023

Mrs. Smita Shreeram SoniPETITIONER

V/S

B. U. Bhandari M And M Realtors Llpt AndRESPONDENT
Others

Mr. Vilas B Tapkir for Appellant.

Mr. Vaibhav Sugadhare i/b Mr. Suryajeet P. Chavan for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 6th May, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 18/06/2025. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)